Purchase

Marshall University Order #
Office of Purchasing

Change Request One John Marshall Drive MU17PAINT
Huntington, WV 25755-4100

FY Buyer Date Account P.O. Date Contract

21 6/5/2020 VARIOUS 7/1/2016 MU17PAINT

Document Document Action

I~ Requisition (Cancellation only)
I Regular Purchase Order

[ Contract Purchase Order

[+ Open End Contract Purchase

[T Agreement

[ Cancellation

I_ Increase/Decrease

[T Error in Total Amount
[ Change of Account

[T Unused Balance [T Change of Vendor Name/Address
I Freight [ Other
[V Renewal

[T Extension Error

Vendor Name, Address, Phone #, etc. l Vendor Code

BOG Unit Name & Address

Conley Painting and Special Coatings LLC

P.O. Box 400

South Point, OH 45680

Ph# 740-534-2714

Fax FEIN#20-8733595

Marshall University

Office of Purchasing

One John Marshall Drive
Huntington, WV 25755-4100

Item# Quantity

Description of Change Unit Price Extended Price

Change Order # 4_

To renew contract MU17PAINT according to all terms,
conditions and specifications contained in the original
contract including all authorized change orders.

Painting Services

Effective Date(s): July 1, 2020 - June 30, 2021

Renewal: 4 of 4
Remaining Renewals: 0

Reason for Change: Renewal

Previous Total $ Open End
Increase $
Decrease $
New Total $ Open End

BOG 79

Atithorized Sbnature {

Approved: /]/Yl Q(ja ZA ))1/_147) Wez/ _% (0// [ 62/ 2D

N/A

ate

Attorney General if required Date




MU17PAINT ci/a 4 pg. 2

Scope of Work

The contractor must provide all labor, necessary to complete the services listed and when requested,
including but not limited to painting, wall covering, paint, various materials, tools, supplies and
equipment, minor damage repair and sheetrock repair.

A. TERM OF CONTRACT:
The anticipated contractual period will be for one (1) year with four (4) possible annual
renewals, subject to mutual agreement. The contract will become effective upon acceptance of
bids and contract issuance. The effective period of the contract will be July 1°** through June 30t
thereafter. The University reserves the right to alter this time period upon review of all bids.

B. SERVICES:

1) Conduct- Contractor shall ensure that his forces conduct their work in a professional and
workmanlike manner. The University expects that work of the highest quality shall be
completed in a timely and courteous manner consistent with the nature of the Residence.
The University reserves the right to require removal of unacceptable personnel by the
Contractor from the work site for any reason.

2) Moving of equipment and/or furniture in occupied office, laboratories, classrooms, etc.,
shall be responsibility of Contractor. Contractor shall relocate to original position
equipment, furniture, desk, bookcases, filing cabinets or any fixtures that have been moved
to allow application of coatings.

3) ADA Compliance — Contractor shall ensure that all work performed meets or exceeds codes
required by the Americans with Disabilities Act with regard to slope of ramps, longitudinal
joints, etc.

4) Contractor Warranty — All workmanship and materials shall be warranted for a minimum of
one (1) year from substantial completion.

5) Scheduling — All work must be scheduled and approved by the Assistant Director of Physical
Plant or his designee. The successful bidder will be required to submit a complete work
schedule of dates and times that the contractor will work. There will be some scheduling
around events.

6) Notice to Proceed — This contract is to be performed within 45 days after the notice to
proceed is received. Owner shall give start dates at pre-bid. The fully executed purchase
order will be considered notice to proceed.

7) Wage Rates — The Contractor shall pay the higher of the U.S. Department of Labor minimum
wage rates or the West Virginia Department of Labor minimum wage rates established for
Cabell County pursuant to West Virginia code 21-5-1 Et Seq. Prevailing Wage Rates is not
applicable.

8) “Wet Paint” signs shall be posted during application by the Contractor.

9) Contractor shall protect surrounding areas and surfaces to preclude damage during work.



MU17PAINT c/o 4 pg. 3

10) During work progress, Contractor shall keep premises free from any unnecessary
accumulation of tools, equipment, surplus materials, debris and the like.

11) Contractor shall be responsible for any damage that occurs due to misplaced paint and any
damage caused by their employees or equipment.

12) The Contractor shall contact the Director of Physical Plant or designee, for approval of
additional coats if undercoats or other conditions show through top coat.

13) The Contractor shall not paint over code-required labels or equipment name, identification,
performance rating or nomenclature plates.

14) The Contractor shall remove hardware, electrical equipment plates, mechanical grills and
louvers, lighting fixture trim and other items to protect from contact with paint.

15) The Contractor shall return all unused paint sealed in its original container, free of foreign
material and residue to the Director of Physical Plant or his designee.

16) The Contractor shall establish and maintain storage conditions for paint (dry, warm, well
ventilated) in accordance with the manufacturer’s instructions.

17) The Contractor shall dispose of all hazardous waste in accordance with all applicable federal,
state and local laws and ordinances. At no time shall the use of University dumpsters or
trash receptacles be allowed at any campus.

18) Awarded Contractor will provide a “not to exceed” quote for each project reviewed and
approved before work begins.

REPORTING:

1) Contractor shall report and sign in and out with the Director of Physical Plant or designee
upon arriving and departing from University campus.

2) ltisin the responsibility of the Contractor to keep the Director of Physical Plant or designee
informed of the status of all work in progress on a daily basis including but not limited to
estimated completion date, parts delivery dates, and accrued and projected job costs.
Failure to do so will delay processing of invoices.

3) The Contractor must give immediate notice to the Director of Physical Plant or designee of
any condition deemed hazardous to students, personnel and/or visitors of the University.

4) Any significant damage that is discovered on any job shall be reported to the Director of
Physical Plant or designee.

5) Project materials shall be market price and subject to approval by the Director of Physical
Plant or designee.

SAFETY MEASURES AND PROTECTION OF JOB SITE:

1) Contractor shall erect barriers as necessary to protect students, staff and visitors during the
performance of the work.

2) Contractor shall provide all barricades, signage, fencing, watchmen or other means of
ensuring public safety surrounding his work site. It is the Contractor’s responsibility to
similarly protect unfinished or uncured work from damage due to vandalism, weather or
other causes.



E.

MU17PAINT c/o 4 pg. 4

CONTRACTOR USE OF PREMISES and OWNER OCCUPANCY

1) General: Limit use of the premises to construction activities in areas indicated, allow for
Owner occupancy and use by the public.

2) Confine operations to areas within Contract limits

3) Temporary Facilities: The Contractor shall have use of restrooms, water and electricity at the
Owner’s expense provided abuse does not occur. The Contractor shall repair any damages
to restrooms.

4) Keep driveways and entrances service the premises clean and available to the Owner and
Owner’s employees at all times. Do not use these areas for parking or storage of materials.
Schedule deliveries to minimize space and time requirements for storage of materials and
equipment on site.

5) Partial Owner Occupancy: The Owner shall occupy the site and existing building during the
entire construction period. Cooperate with the Owner during construction operations to
minimize conflicts and facilitate Owner usage. Perform the Work as so not to interfere with
the Owner’s operations.

6) Use of Existing Building: Maintain the existing building in a weather tight condition
throughout the construction period. Repair damage caused by construction operations.
Take all precautions necessary to protect the building and its occupants during the
construction period.

COMPLIANCE:

1) The Contractor shall provide all services in accordance with the current state adopted codes
and repair service laws or ordinances, and all rules and regulations of health, public and/or
other authorities controlling or limiting the methods and materials to be used, or the actions
of those engaged in this kind of work.

2) The Contractor shall take all the necessary precautions to prevent fire hazards and
spontaneous combustions. All hazardous materials shall be removed from the work site
daily.

3) The Contractor — the Contractor shall provide all taxes, permits, fees, insurance, liability,
compensation and all other items necessary to render the University free and harmless from
all claims arising from services performed under this contract. Contract insurance, liability
and compensation shall be sufficient to cover contractor’s employees and the public in
general. License fees and bonds reference to bid documents.

4) The Contractor shall comply with all rules and regulations of the West Virginia Worker’s
Compensation Commission.

5) The Contractor shall furnish proof of coverage of commercial general liability insurance prior
to issuance of a contract. Unless otherwise specified in the bid documents, the minimum
amount of insurance coverage required is $250,000.

6) Inspection — Owner reserves the right to visit the work site for inspection or other purpose
at any time during the course of the work.



MU17PAINT c/o 4 pg. 5

G. VIOLATIONS:

1)

2)

3)

The Contractor shall be responsible for minor damage repair that is considered customary
for this type of work, including but not limited to the following: Nail holes, small scrapes and
gouges, holes left from anchors, minor drywall repairs.

The Contractor shall be considered in violation if they fail to take corrective action in a
timely manner after discovery of a problem or written notification of a problem discovered
by staff.

Contractor will be in violation if timely service is not performed.

H. HOURS & TRAVEL:

1)

2)

3)

Unless otherwise approved, work under this contract shall be accomplished during working
hours.

Any travel for which a contractor is obligated to pay his employees should be considered as
part of overhead, and allowances for such, figured into the flat hourly rate quote of the
University.

The University will make every effort to group work order/projects so that employees can
be assigned to work on campus for a full workday; or so that contractor employees can be
assigned to work lasting at least one-half workday, beginning or ending their workday at the
University.

I.  MATERIALS & SUPPLIES:

1)

2)

3)

Paint required for newly constructed and existing sheetrock walls will be supplied by the
University and will be the current University standard, as determined by the Director of
Physical Plant or his designee.

If applied paint fails to adhere to surfaces, it shall be the Contractor’s responsibility to
remove failing paint, properly prepare surface and repaint at the Contractor’s expense.
The Contractor may be requested to furnish industry specific materials, tools and supplies
necessary to perform the services requested in a safe and effective manner.

J.  INVOICING:

1)

2)
3)
4)
5)

6)

University will not allow nor pay any additional costs or surcharges on contractor invoices
not already noted on the contract or accepted quotation.

University reserves the right to review any invoice of the awarded contractor.

Separate invoices shall be submitted for each site project.

Billing shall occur in a timely manner.

When invoice includes materials, the contractor shall support any materials with invoices
and/or receipts displaying actual cost.

Payments will be made up to ninety percent (90%) upon substantial completion with the

final ten percent (10%) to be paid at final completion and acceptance.



MU17PAINT c/o 4 pg. 6

K. HOURLY AND OVERTIME RATE
1) Hourly amount for additional work to be approved by the Physical Plant Department. A
quotation will be forwarded to the Office of Purchasing for a Purchase Order release.
Marshall University reserves the right to accept or reject any quotation that may be
submitted in the “best interests” of the University.

Hourly Rate $55.00 Hourly Overtime Rate: $75.00



March 23, 2020

Conley Painting and Special Coatings LLC
P.O Box 400
South Point OH 45680

Re: Contract Renewal for MUL7PAINT
To Whom It Concerns,

The above referenced contract expires June 30, 2020, Marshall University wishes to renew the contract upon written mutual
agreement.

Please annotate on the bottom of this letter, with your signature and date, if you agree to extend contract MU17PAINT

Effective July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021 under the same terms and conditions. Enclosed is a Purchasing Affidavit which requires
signature and notarization as well.

Please return the letter and the enclosures signed in the original to the noted below.

Marshall University Office of Purchasing
One John Marshall Drive
Huntington, WV 25755-4100

If you have any questions, please feel free to call me at 304-696-2819

Derrick Gillespie

Purchasing Agent Pm '::Eb T

Sincerely,

I agree to extend the current contract # MULTPAINT an additional twelve (12) month period under the same terms and conditions.

V' Yes No

Yes, subject to the following changes indicated below or in the attached letter.

) botey 5252030
Signature / / Date

dl’\uﬁk (]Jb V\.\LLJ.

Printed Name !

O Prasident

Title

Comments:




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS: Under W. Va. Code § 5-22-1(i), the contracting public entity shall not award a
construction contract to any bidder that is known to be in default on any monetary obligation owed to the state or a
political subdivision of the state, including, but not limited to, obligations related to payroll taxes, property taxes, sales and
use taxes, fire service fees, or other fines or fees.

ALL CONTRACTS: Under W. Va. Code §5A-3-10a, no contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state
or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related
party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and: (1) the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand
dollars in the aggregate; or (2) the debtor is in employer default.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition listed above does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter
eleven of the W. Va. Code, workers’ compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has
not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the
provisions of such plan or agreement.

DEFINITIONS:

“Debt” means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political
subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers’ compensation premium, penalty
or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including
any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

“Employer default” means having an outstanding balance or liability to the old fund or to the uninsured employers' fund or being
in policy default, as defined in W. Va. Code § 23-2c-2, failure to maintain mandatory workers' compensation coverage, or failure to
fully meet its obligations as a workers' compensation self-insured employer. An employer is not in employer default if it has entered
into a repayment agreement with the Insurance Commissioner and remains in compliance with the obligations under the
repayment agreement.

“Related party” means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other
form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through
which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or

control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an
amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

AFFIRMATION: By signing this form, the vendor’s authorized signer affirms and acknowledges under penalty of
law for false swearing (W. Va. Code §61-5-3) that: (1) for construction contracts, the vendor is not in default on
any monetary obligation owed to the state or a political subdivision of the state, and (2) for all other contracts,
that neither vendor nor any related party owe a debt as defined above and that neither vendor nor any related
party are in employer default as defined above, unless the debt or employer default is permitted under the
exception above.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE:

Vendor's Name:

Authorized Signature: M
State of Olf\- o // /

County of I, ANl ' to-wl.it:

Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this Ar%lay of V)/lmcl\ , 20_20.
. 20 22

NOTARY PUBLIC i@‘/ﬂm

Purch%wg Affidavit (Revised 01/19/2018)

0 Jh{fjs . LLQ
Date:  3-23-2020




) ®
ACORD
\-——/

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

03/23/2020

REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.
If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on
this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER
Conley Insurance Agency, LLC
415B Solida Road

CUNTACT Tammy Webb
NAME:
e (F740) 414-1999
‘mﬁl.'xln > 1 U

B [FAX (740) 214-0077
: thconleyins@gmail.com o

(=

South Point, Ohio 45680 | ADDRESS:_ —_— S =
—— INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
| - - | msurer a : Erie Insurance Exchange 26271
INSURED o ' ' wsurer 8 : Flagship City Ins. Co. B 35947
ggngagxljzlgtmg & Special Coatings, LLC INSURER c : - Erie Insurance Exchange 18457
South Point, Ohio 45680 INSURERD : o -
INSURERE:
INSURER F
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:

INSR [ADDL[SUBR

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS

~ [ POLICYEFF | POLIGY EXP

LTR TYPE OF INSURANCE |INSD | WVD POLICY NUMBER (MMIDOIYYYY) | (MMDDAYYYY) LIMITS
> | COMMERGIAL GENERAL LIABILITY | | EACH OCCURRENGE 1,000,000
I DAMAGE TO RENTED
L | cLAMS-MADE |X ! OCCUR | PREMISES (Ea accurrencer | 8 100,000
_‘ . MED EXP (Any one person) | $ 10,000
Al ] Y | Y | Q40-0156331 04/01/2019 | 04/01/2020 | personAL & ADv INJURY | § 1,000,000
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: | GENERAL AGGREGATE $2,000,000
X_| pouicy | |Bo: | |ioe | PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG | $ 2,000,000
| OTHER. $

AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY |

COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT
| (Eaaccidenty | $1,000,000

| ANY AUTO - | BODILY INJURY (Per person) | §
A | NED Ly | SCHEQULED |y Q07-6330222 07/13/2019 ‘07/13/2020 | BODILY INJURY (Per accidert) | §
HIRED NON-OWNED PROPERTY DAMAGE s
> _| auTos onLY AUTOS ONLY | l | (Per accidenl)
| $
>_<J UMBRELLA LIAB X| OCCUR | | | EACH OCCURRENCE $4,000,000 _
A | ExcessLiag | cLams-mape| Y | Y | Q28-0173092 04/01/2019 | 04/01/2020 | agoreaaTE : B
| peD | | RETENTION § | ' $
WORKERS COMPENSATION | X| PER | OTH-
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY YIN STATUTE ER
B |OFFICERMEMSER ExCLUDED? | ||N7A Q88-5102607 (WV) 04/01/2019 | 04/01/2020 |E-L-EACHACCIDENT 31,000,000
ff”'yae’;dgg;gig;ﬁmer o DT ey E.L DISEASE - EAEMPLOYEE| $ 1,000,000
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below | Q8s- (KY) 04/02/2019 | 04/02/2020 EL DISEASE - poLicY LimiT | $ 1,000,000
Equipment Float: I
ul er
A quip Y Q40-0156331 04/01/2019 | 04/01/2020 | Leased or Rented 100,000
il

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

Marshall University
One John Marshall Drive
Huntington, WV 25755

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Yy

ACORD 25 (2016/03)

<
© 1988-2015 MRD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD




) @D
ACORD
u

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

03/23/2020

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED

REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT:

If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.

If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on
this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER
Conley Insurance Agency, LLC

“URTAST Tammy Webb
_NAME:

PHONE 74)0) 414-1999 FAX (740) 214-0077

il REd K thconleyins@gmail com
South Point, Ohio 45680 _ADDRESS: I —
. INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE | NAIC #
sureRr a - Erie Insurance Exchange ] 26271
| INSURED o - A ‘ _;NSUR_ER; Flagship City Ins. Co. __ | 35947
ggngegxizzlgtlng GaSpecaiceaings, LLE INSURER ¢ : : Erie Insurance Exchange — | 18457
South Point, Ohio 45680 INSURERD : - - l
INSURER E : R
INSURER F :
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS

IE?RB TYPE OF INSURANCE ‘,‘,?SDL'S}'W\?S POLICY NUMBER (nm/lblgm) g}_DI%IYY%F; LiMITS
> | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY | EACH OCCURRENCE 1,000,000
N GE TO RENTED h
| ctamsmaoe ‘ X } OCCUR | gamlslés?ﬁa n’:currence) | $100,000
_‘ | | | _MED EXP {Any one person) $ 10,000
Al | Y | Y | Q40-0156331 | 04/01/2020 ‘ 04/01/2021 | personaL & Apv Nury | 1,000, 000
_GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: | | GENERAL AGGREGATE_ $2,000,000
1 X_| povicy | s |__| LOC j | PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG | $ 2,000,000
| oTHER | I $
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY | &gﬁ’ﬂﬁg SINGLE LTMIT $1.000,000
| | ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY (Per person) | $
A | j %‘4“0% ony  pl ASHGSHLER Y Q07-6330222 07/13/2019 | 07/13/2020 | BODILY INJURY (Per accident)| $
HIR NON-OWNED PROPERTY DAMAGE ['s
X ]- AUTOS ONLY | AUTOS ONLY (Per accidanf). e
| | | $
. | UMBRELLA LIAB |_ OCCUR . ‘ EACH OCCURRENCE | $4,000,000 -
A | |mcessuss | |ciamsmane| Y | Y | Q28-0173092 04/01/2020 | 04/01/2021 | AGGREGATE s
| DED | I RETENTION $ $
WORKERS COMPENSATION X TFER [ [T
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY YIN l | STATUTE ER
ANYPROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE 1
B |OFFICER/IMEMBER EXCLUDED? I NIA Q88-5102607 (WV) 04/01/2020 | 04/01/2021 |-E-L EACH Accipent | $1.000,000
ffnn::;d:tegg;N:()ier L E.L DIsEASE - eEAEMPLOYEE| $ 1,000,000
yes, Il u . —— = == S =
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below @EE0200020 (1SF) | 022020 | 04/02/2021 h-L DISEASE - PoLicy LimiT | $ 1,000,000
Equipment Floater ‘
A Y Q40-0156331 04/01/2020 | 04/01/2021 | Leased or Rented 100,000
| i

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

Marshall University
One John Marshall Drive
Huntington, WV 25755

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTJW

ACORD 25 (2016/03)

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD




UC Defaulted Accounts Search Results

lof1

UC Defaulted Accounts Search Results

Sorry, no records matching your criteria were found.

FEIN: 208733595

Business name: CONLEY PAINTING AND SPECIAL COATINGS LLC
Doing business

as/Trading as:

Please use your browsers back button to try again.

Unemployment Offices of the Insurance
Compensation Commissioner

| WorkforceWV ‘

http://ucemployers.workforcewv.org/scripts/bep/ucwedef/ucwerslt.cfim

6/12/2020, 2:20 PM



